Flight 1

Flight 2

Flight 3

Flight 4

Summer Sweeps
Mt. Si Golf Course

7/10/2025

Low Gross of the Field Jennifer Greeley

Low Net of the Field

Player

Digregorio, Florida
Greeley, Jennifer
Gapp, Wendy

Provazek-Ross, Kathy

Lee, Gayoung
Nishimoto, Christy
Christianson, Yoli
Song, Hyesun
Shank, Laurie
Paulson, Kathleen
Donovan, Colleen

Player

Detjen, Kalei
Moon, Hyo Sun
Hong, Katy
Baek, MJ

Moon, Mi

Won, Seol
Schooling, Deb
Bullinger, Carrie
Hsieh, Sunny
Erickson, Cindy
Soderstrom, Jennifer

Player

Sim, Ai

Edison, Roz
Johnson, Audrey
Lane, Diane
Collins, Marleen
Elmendorf, Kathy
Duffy, Terry

Kim, Jane

Yount, Ros
Tuttle, Anne

Player

Hobbs, Angela
Williams, Jan
Meehan, Lyn
Rosenzweig, Sheryl
Arnold, Marilyn
Early, Reba
Richards, Tina
Tokerud, Corinne
Huffer, Traci

Robin Brown

Club

Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club
Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies

West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club
Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club
Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies

West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club
West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club
Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club
Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club

Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club
Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club
Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club
Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Club

Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Nile Ladies Golf Club

Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club

Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club
Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club
Nile Ladies Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club
Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club
Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies

Club

Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Jackson Jills Golf Club

Nile Ladies Golf Club

Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club
Jackson Jills Golf Club

Nile Ladies Golf Club

To Par
Net
-5
-2
-1

NN D w-amm

-
o

To Par
Net
-7
-6
-5
1

O~NNN -2

-
o

To Par
Net
-10

-6
-4
-4
-2
-1
1

2
3
5

To Par

Net
-6
-5
-3
-2
2

(S0 SN

78
62

Total
Net
67
70
71
72
72
73
75
76
79
79
82

Total
Net
65
66
67
73
73
73
74
74
79
80
82

Total
Net
62
66
68
68
70
71
73
74
75
77

Total
Net
66
67
69
70
74
76
76
76
77

Place

1
Low Gross
2
T3
T3
5

6
7
8
9
10

Place

Place

— —
LOQ)\IO)U'IwwI\)—\

-
o

Place

O© 0O N WN-=-

$ 25.00*
$ 25.00*

Purse

PP PO R e e ] PP PP PP

€ P P PP

19.00
25.00
16.00
12.00
12.00
10.00

19.00
16.00
13.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

19.00
16.00
12.00
12.00
10.00

19.00
16.00
13.00
11.00
10.00



Flight 5

Flight 6

Flight 7

Flight 8

Anderson, Gloria
Player

Jeude, Maurine
Summers, Char
Aanenson, Bartley
Seales, Patty
Priess, June
Rashid, Sariya
Dukes, Susie
Carbonetti, JOAnn
Schwisow, Rhonda
Craver, Nancy

Player

Brown, Robin
Roth, Heather
Gough, Debra
Atkins, Maureen
Archer, Pat
Woodburne, Cathy
Cox, Lisa

Liang, Louise
Gaylord, Lindy
Smith, Diane

Player

Chapman, Lynn
Youn, Yunha
Nakahara, Hisayo
Lecuyer, Deb
McClellan, Anne
Ginthner, Diane
Mulholland, Laura
Uyeda, Olivia
Shaw, Linda
Gisselberg, Tonya

Player

Neuner, Sue
Bruckner, Catherine
Kwon, Youngae
Creek, Sharon
Noble, Lisa

Linse, Lynda
Koehler, Katherine
Winter, Margot

Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Club 12 84
Club To Par Total
Net Net
Jackson Jills Golf Club -8 64
Jackson Jills Golf Club -5 67
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club -4 68
Jackson Jills Golf Club -3 69
Jackson Jills Golf Club -2 70
Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club -1 71
Nile Ladies Golf Club -1 71
West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club 1 73
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club - NS
West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club - NS
Club To Par Total
Net Net
Jackson Jills Golf Club -10 62
Nile Ladies Golf Club -2 70
Nile Ladies Golf Club -1 71
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club -1 71
Jackson Jills Golf Club -1 71
Jackson Jills Golf Club 1 73
Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club 1 73
Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club 2 74
West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club 2 74
Jackson Jills Golf Club 8 80
Club To Par Total
Net Net
Jackson Jills Golf Club -9 63
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club -7 65
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club -5 67
Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club 1 73
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club 2 74
West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club 5 77
Jackson Jills Golf Club 6 78
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club 6 78
Nile Ladies Golf Club 12 84
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club - DQ
Club To Par Total
Net Net
Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club -3 69
Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club E 72

Jackson Jills Golf Club 1 73
Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Club 1 73
Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club 5 77
Nile Ladies Golf Club 6 78
Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club 9 81
Nile Ladies Golf Club 82

N
o

10

Place

©O© 00 NO O WN-=-

-
o

Place

Low Net
1
T2
T2
T2
T5
T5

© o N

Place

© 00 NO U WN =

-
o

Place

— —
OO\IO)O'IwwI\)—\

{@ Mount Si really knows how to put on a show! Despite a forecast that tried to rain on our parade, the skies
cleared and gave us a spectacular day on the fairways. & Huge shoutout to all the fantastic players who

came out—we couldn’t have asked for a better crew or a better day. Mother Nature, you're officially invited to
all future tournaments!
Congratulations to Jennifer Greeley (Riverbend) for winning Low Gross of the Field with a 78!*

Congratualtions to Robin Brown (Jackson Jills) for winning Low Net of the Field with a 62!**
Congratualtions to all the winners in each Flight!

* There was a 2 way tie for Low Gross of the Field. A card-off was used, starting with holes 10-18. Jennifer
Greeley won with a Gross score of 38, while Florida Digregorio had a Gross score of 39.

19.00
16.00
13.00
11.00
10.00

€ P P PP

$ 25.00
$ 19.00
$ 13.33
$ 13.33
$ 13.33
$ 5.00
$ 5.00

19.00
16.00
13.00
11.00
10.00

PP PO

19.00
16.00
12.00
12.00

&P A PP

$600.99



** There was a 2 way tie for Low Net of the Field. A card-off was used, starting with holes 10-18. Robin Brown
won with a Net 29, while Ai Sim had a Net 32.

Club Entries Winners Sum of Purse
Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club 13 8 $ 103.33
Jackson Jills Golf Club 21 13 $ 197.33
Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club 1 1 $ 16.00
Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club 10 5 $ 66.00
Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club 10 6 $ 71.00
Nile Ladies Golf Club 10 4 $ 53.33
Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies 5 4 $ 66.00
Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Club 3 1 $ 12.00
West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club 7 1 $ 16.00

Grand Total 80 43 $ 600.99

54% of the Field was paid.



