

# Summer Sweeps

Mt. Si Golf Course

7/10/2025

Low Gross of the Field	Jennifer Greeley	78	\$ 25.00*
Low Net of the Field	Robin Brown	62	\$ 25.00**

## Flight 1

Player	Club	To Par Net	Total Net	Place	Purse
Digregorio, Florida	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	-5	67	1	\$ 19.00
Greeley, Jennifer	Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies	-2	70	<b>Low Gross</b>	<b>\$ 25.00</b>
Gapp, Wendy	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	-1	71	2	\$ 16.00
Provazek-Ross, Kathy	Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies	E	72	T3	\$ 12.00
Lee, Gayoung	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	E	72	T3	\$ 12.00
Nishimoto, Christy	Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies	1	73	5	\$ 10.00
Christianson, Yoli	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	3	75	6	
Song, Hyesun	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	4	76	7	
Shank, Laurie	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	7	79	8	
Paulson, Kathleen	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	7	79	9	
Donovan, Colleen	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	10	82	10	

## Flight 2

Player	Club	To Par Net	Total Net	Place	Purse
Detjen, Kalei	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-7	65	1	\$ 19.00
Moon, Hyo Sun	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	-6	66	2	\$ 16.00
Hong, Katy	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	-5	67	3	\$ 13.00
Baek, MJ	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	1	73	T4	\$ 10.00
Moon, Mi	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	1	73	T4	\$ 10.00
Won, Seol	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	1	73	T4	\$ 10.00
Schooling, Deb	Jackson Jills Golf Club	2	74	7	
Bullinger, Carrie	Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Club	2	74	8	
Hsieh, Sunny	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	7	79	9	
Erickson, Cindy	Jackson Jills Golf Club	8	80	10	
Soderstrom, Jennifer	Nile Ladies Golf Club	10	82	11	

## Flight 3

Player	Club	To Par Net	Total Net	Place	Purse
Sim, Ai	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-10	62	1	\$ 19.00
Edison, Roz	Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club	-6	66	2	\$ 16.00
Johnson, Audrey	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	-4	68	T3	\$ 12.00
Lane, Diane	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	-4	68	T3	\$ 12.00
Collins, Marleen	Nile Ladies Golf Club	-2	70	5	\$ 10.00
Elmendorf, Kathy	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-1	71	6	
Duffy, Terry	Jackson Jills Golf Club	1	73	7	
Kim, Jane	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	2	74	8	
Yount, Ros	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	3	75	9	
Tuttle, Anne	Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies	5	77	10	

## Flight 4

Player	Club	To Par Net	Total Net	Place	Purse
Hobbs, Angela	Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies	-6	66	1	\$ 19.00
Williams, Jan	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-5	67	2	\$ 16.00
Meehan, Lyn	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-3	69	3	\$ 13.00
Rosenzweig, Sheryl	Nile Ladies Golf Club	-2	70	4	\$ 11.00
Arnold, Marilyn	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	2	74	5	\$ 10.00
Early, Reba	Jackson Jills Golf Club	4	76	6	
Richards, Tina	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	4	76	7	
Tokerud, Corinne	Jackson Jills Golf Club	4	76	8	
Huffer, Traci	Nile Ladies Golf Club	5	77	9	

Anderson, Gloria	Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Club	12	84	10	
<b>Flight 5</b>					
<b>Player</b>	<b>Club</b>	<b>To Par</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Place</b>	
		<b>Net</b>	<b>Net</b>		
Jeude, Maurine	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-8	64	1	\$ 19.00
Summers, Char	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-5	67	2	\$ 16.00
Aanenson, Bartley	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	-4	68	3	\$ 13.00
Seales, Patty	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-3	69	4	\$ 11.00
Priess, June	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-2	70	5	\$ 10.00
Rashid, Sariya	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	-1	71	6	
Dukes, Susie	Nile Ladies Golf Club	-1	71	7	
Carbonetti, JoAnn	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	1	73	8	
Schwisow, Rhonda	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	-	NS	9	
Craver, Nancy	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	-	NS	10	

<b>Flight 6</b>					
<b>Player</b>	<b>Club</b>	<b>To Par</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Place</b>	
		<b>Net</b>	<b>Net</b>		
Brown, Robin	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-10	62	<b>Low Net</b>	<b>\$ 25.00</b>
Roth, Heather	Nile Ladies Golf Club	-2	70	1	\$ 19.00
Gough, Debra	Nile Ladies Golf Club	-1	71	T2	\$ 13.33
Atkins, Maureen	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	-1	71	T2	\$ 13.33
Archer, Pat	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-1	71	T2	\$ 13.33
Woodburne, Cathy	Jackson Jills Golf Club	1	73	T5	\$ 5.00
Cox, Lisa	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	1	73	T5	\$ 5.00
Liang, Louise	Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club	2	74	7	
Gaylord, Lindy	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	2	74	8	
Smith, Diane	Jackson Jills Golf Club	8	80	9	

<b>Flight 7</b>					
<b>Player</b>	<b>Club</b>	<b>To Par</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Place</b>	
		<b>Net</b>	<b>Net</b>		
Chapman, Lynn	Jackson Jills Golf Club	-9	63	1	\$ 19.00
Youn, Yunha	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	-7	65	2	\$ 16.00
Nakahara, Hisayo	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	-5	67	3	\$ 13.00
Lecuyer, Deb	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	1	73	4	\$ 11.00
McClellan, Anne	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	2	74	5	\$ 10.00
Ginthner, Diane	West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club	5	77	6	
Mulholland, Laura	Jackson Jills Golf Club	6	78	7	
Uyeda, Olivia	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	6	78	8	
Shaw, Linda	Nile Ladies Golf Club	12	84	9	
Gisselberg, Tonya	Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club	-	DQ	10	

<b>Flight 8</b>					
<b>Player</b>	<b>Club</b>	<b>To Par</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Place</b>	
		<b>Net</b>	<b>Net</b>		
Neuner, Sue	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	-3	69	1	\$ 19.00
Bruckner, Catherine	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	E	72	2	\$ 16.00
Kwon, Youngae	Jackson Jills Golf Club	1	73	T3	\$ 12.00
Creek, Sharon	Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Club	1	73	T3	\$ 12.00
Noble, Lisa	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	5	77	5	
Linse, Lynda	Nile Ladies Golf Club	6	78	6	
Koehler, Katherine	Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club	9	81	7	
Winter, Margot	Nile Ladies Golf Club	10	82	8	

\$ 600.99

☀ Mount Si really knows how to put on a show! Despite a forecast that tried to rain on our parade, the skies cleared and gave us a spectacular day on the fairways. 🙌 Huge shoutout to all the fantastic players who came out—we couldn't have asked for a better crew or a better day. Mother Nature, you're officially invited to all future tournaments!

Congratulations to Jennifer Greeley (Riverbend) for winning Low Gross of the Field with a 78!\*

Congratulations to Robin Brown (Jackson Jills) for winning Low Net of the Field with a 62!\*\*

Congratulations to all the winners in each Flight!

\* There was a 2 way tie for Low Gross of the Field. A card-off was used, starting with holes 10-18. Jennifer Greeley won with a Gross score of 38, while Florida Digregorio had a Gross score of 39.

\*\* There was a 2 way tie for Low Net of the Field. A card-off was used, starting with holes 10-18. Robin Brown won with a Net 29, while Ai Sim had a Net 32.

<b>Club</b>	<b>Entries</b>	<b>Winners</b>	<b>Sum of Purse</b>
<b>Bellevue Golf Course - Women's Club</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>\$ 103.33</b>
<b>Jackson Jills Golf Club</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>\$ 197.33</b>
<b>Jefferson Park Golf Course - Women's Club</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>\$ 16.00</b>
<b>Maplewood Golf Club - Women's Club</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>\$ 66.00</b>
<b>Mount Si Golf Club - Women's Club</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>\$ 71.00</b>
<b>Nile Ladies Golf Club</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>\$ 53.33</b>
<b>Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>\$ 66.00</b>
<b>Snoqualmie Falls Golf Course - Women's Club</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>\$ 12.00</b>
<b>West Seattle Golf Course - Women's Club</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>\$ 16.00</b>
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>80</b>	<b>43</b>	<b>\$ 600.99</b>

54% of the Field was paid.